
Visit	 HoustonsFirst.org for messages via on-demand audio, video & live webcast
Stop By	 Corner Books for messages on CD, including today’s message
Follow	 Pastor Gregg on Facebook (GreggMatte) and Twitter (@GreggMatte)

“go” at the loop!
With hundreds of members leaving for the Cypress and Sienna campuses, opportunities are open for others to step up 
and “go” here at The Loop. Visit HoustonsFirst.org/GO for more about each of these opportunities to serve:

PRESCHOOL
Directors/Teachers for Life Bible Studies – Teach Bible lessons in a classroom
Heart2Heart Volunteers – Serve with infants through 3–year olds on Sunday mornings or evenings
Connection Team – Assist visitors and maintain Preschool door security
CONTACT Sherry.Oradat@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7613

Heartland (Pre-K Worship Service) – Assist the Heartland coordinator with teaching, crafts, and worship
CONTACT Shanna.Grubb@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7615

MIDDLE SCHOOL
Male Life Bible Study Leaders (4) – Lead, teach, and live life with 7th & 8th grade boys at 9:15a
Female Life Bible Study Leaders (2) – Lead, teach, and live life with 7th & 8th grade girls at 9:15a
Male Wednesday Night Campus Coaches (3–4) – Hang out with 6–8th grade students on Wednesdays at 5:30–8p
CONTACT Susan.Newman@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7634

MARRIED YOUNG ADULTS
Life Bible Study Teachers – Teach the Bible to young married couples on Sundays
Life Bible Study Directors – Couples who lead a Life Bible Study
Mentor Couples – “Empty Nest” (or almost) couples available to mentor younger couples
CONTACT Brad.Hodges@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7690

ADULT I (40-60)
Life Bible Study Teachers (3) – Primary Bible instructor of the Life Bible Study
Life Bible Study Director (1) – Primary leader of the Life Bible Study
CONTACT Ben.Pritchett@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7600

ADULT II (60+)
Volunteer Coordinator – Use database to help enlist and deploy our “human resources” 
Technical Assistance Resources – Offer trouble-shooting and tips for smart phone and computer users.
CONTACT Tracie.Bowman@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7661

MEN & WOMEN
Mentors – Men and women of any age willing to provide advice, wisdom and a listening ear for others.
CONTACT Eric.Reed@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7680; Carolyn.ONeal@HoustonsFirst.org, 713.957.7640

WELCOME TEAM
Greeters – Welcome people at building doors or worship services
Welcome Center – Answer questions and direct people to Life Bible Studies
First-Time Guest Parking – Assist people in first-time guest parking area
Courtesy Carts – Drive carts from shuttle parking lots adjacent to south parking lot
CONTACT Becky Murphy, 2talltexans@sbcglobal.net



Visit HoustonsFirst.org/Volunteer for details about the 
following opportunities and nearly 100 other ways you 
can serve His Kingdom.

Can Hope Cancer Support Team
Pastoral Care
Linda.Askin@HoustonsFirst.org

Multi-Cultural Church Services Team
Faith Center
Fred.Polenz@HoustonsFirst.org

Creative Internship Team 
Creative Services
Jesse.Jackson@HoustonsFirst.org

Winsome People
Adult Enrichment
Tracie.Bowman@HoustonsFirst.org

Thru the Roof Team
First Kids
Denise.Briley@HoustonsFirst.org

Jail/Prison Ministry Team
Local Missions
David Trickett, DTrick3@comcast.net

volunteer opportunities

sympathies

Life Bible Study	 4,349
Mission Bible Study	 371
Total Bible Study	 4,720
Wednesday Night	 1,837

attendance feb 10, 2013

• Family and Friends in the death of Maidel Browder
• Megan Marler in the death of her father, John Marler

Tithes & Offerings		  $451,881
Weekly Requirements	 $363,382
Over/(Under)	 $88,499
Designated Gifts	 $62,109
Over/(Under) for Feb	 $196,906

giving – week ending feb 10, 2013

Births

• Josh and Laurie Landrum in the birth of their daugh-
   ter, Shiloh Grace Landrum; Sister: Mia
• David and Elizabeth Gandy in the birth of their 
   daughter, Tinsley Elyse Gandy; Sibling: Tatum

Baptized
Jennifer Nelson	 Rick Zebrak
For Baptism
Eremina Benibo	 Caitlyn Holder
Soala Benibo		 Janae Lyon
Benjamin Coon	 Casey Schaefer	
By Statement
Steve Lyon	 	 Aaron Walker
Watson Rugano	 Katie Walker
Salvation in Christ
Drew Ritch	
From Other Fellowships
Elizabeth Batte	 Nicole Hartman
Jared Batte	 	 Jennifer Hogan
Brian Bradshaw	 Pauline Mauger
Kim Bradshaw	 Tanya Nevitt
Lisa Clark	 	 Chidi Numa
Abigail Coon		 Jude Numa
Kimberly Demaree	 Alicia Rife
Katherine Given	 Taylor Rife
Lisa Hagan	 	 Shannon Smith
Mark Hagan	 	 Spencer Smith

decisions Feb 10, 2013


